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Area Office Location

Knoxville
Kim Stoner
865-594-5331 – office
865-407-7719 - cell
Kimberly.Stoner@tn.gov

Rick Day
865-594-5188 – office
865-304-1562 - cell
Rick.Day@tn.gov

Willie Gott
423-232-2294 – office
423-766-1222 - cell
Willie.Gott@tn.gov

Memphis

Catrina Pearson
901-229-1126 - cell
Catrina.Pearson@tn.gov

Lakeisha Woodard
901-201-8333 - cell
Lakeisha.Woodard2@tn.gov

Jackson

Benjamin Edwards
731-426-0416 – office
731-234-1298 - cell

Benjamin.Edwards@tn.gov

Nashville
Taylor Johnson 
615-925-0889 - cell
Taylor.Johnson@tn.gov

Michelle Brocious
615-626-2372 – cell
Michelle.Brocious@tn.gov

Nicolette Sanders
615-651-0022 - cell
Nicolette.Sanders2@tn.gov

As of October 11, 2023

Monroe

UEF/EMEEF Fax Number: 615-253-6256 

Requests for Investigation should be emailed to 
uef.compliance@tn.gov

Chattanooga
Tae Massey
423-206-8353 - cell

Tae.Massey@tn.gov

Patricia Thompson (West) Patricia.Thompson@tn.gov Elizabeth Cornicelli (East) Elizabeth.Cornicelli@tn.govSue Gordon (Middle) Karla.Gordon@tn.gov
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